1/18October 2001
■ OUTPUT CURRENT IN EXCESS OF 1A
■ OUTPUT VOLTAGES OF 5; 6; 8; 9; 12; 15;
18; 20; 24V
■ THERMAL OVERLOAD PROTECTION
■ OUTPUT TRANSITION SOA PROTECTION
■ 2% OUTPUT VOLTAGE TOLERANCE
■ GUARANTEED IN EXTENDED

3/18
CONNECTION DIAGRAM (top view)
ORDERING CODES
(*) Available in Tape & Reel with the suffix ”R” for fixed version and ”-R” for adjustable version.
APPLICATION CIRCUITS
TO-220 TO-220FP
D2PAK
TYPE TO-220 TO-220FP D2PAK (*) OUTPUT VOLTAGE
L7805AB L7805ABV L7805ABP L7805ABD2T 5 V
L7805AC L7805ACV L7805ACP L7805ACD2T 5 V
L7806AB L7806ABV L7806ABP L7806ABD2T 6 V
L7806AC L7806ACV L7806ACP L7806ACD2T 6 V
L7808AB L7808ABV L7808ABP L7808ABD2T 8 V
L7808AC L7808ACV L7808ACP L7808ACD2T 8 V
L7809AB L7809ABV L7809ABP L7809ABD2T 9 V
L7809AC L7809ACV L7809ACP L7809ACD2T 9 V
L7812AB L7812ABV L7812ABP L7812ABD2T 12 V
L7812AC L7812ACV L7812ACP L7812ACD2T 12 V
L7815AB L7815ABV L7815ABP L7815ABD2T 15 V
L7815AC L7815ACV L7815ACP L7815ACD2T 15 V
L7818AB L7818ABV L7818ABP L7818ABD2T 18 V
L7818AC L7818ACV L7818ACP L7818ACD2T 18 V
L7820AB L7820ABV L7820ABP L7820ABD2T 20 V
L7820AC L7820ACV L7820ACP L7820ACD2T 20 V
L7824AB L7824ABV L7824ABP L7824ABD2T 24 V
L7824AC L7824ACV L7824ACP L7824ACD2T 24 V
L7800AB/AC SERIES
4/18
TEST CIRCUITS
Figure 1 : DC Parameter
Figure 2 : Load Regulation